03/31/2022
11:53 AM

The Special Population for this Report is

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 1/8
DB: Ottawa

School (s) : COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST
<< S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values >>>>>
Totals for School District: 70120 COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
Agricultural 1050 176,826,000 176,826,000 187,641,400 83,169,696 83,169,696 86,734,713 86,699,867 86,353,601 86,318,755
Commercial 204 52,163,400 52,163,400 58,041,700 42,933,617 42,933,617 48,161,771 48,130,571 48,102,709 48,102,709
Industrial 95 33,374,300 33,374,300 33,125,200 22,311,712 22,311,712 23,398,071 23,398,071 23,470,732 23,470,732
Residential 4331 489,768,800 489,185,900 534,858,500 355,285,143 354,788,375 382,794,801 381,251,696 376,366,139 375,170,276
Com. Personal 358 6,419,300 6,446,100 6,936,700 6,419,300 6,446,100 6,858,500 6,936,700 6,858,500 6,936,700
Ind. Personal 27 3,727,700 3,738,700 4,280,800 3,727,700 3,738,700 4,277,200 4,280,800 4,277,200 4,280,800
Util. Personal 22 16,448,700 17,976,900 31,071,300 16,448,700 17,976,900 31,071,300 31,071,300 31,071,300 31,071,300
Exempt 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 70120 6264 778,728,200 779,711,300 855,955, 600 530,295,868 531,365,100 583,296,356 581,769,005 576,500,181 575,351,272

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
70120 1050
All: Agricultural 1050

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
70120 204
All: Commercial 204

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
70120 95
All: Industrial 95
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<<L<<L<L PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable >>>>>
Property Class Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Agricultural 1034 82,247,885 921,811 82,247,885 921,811 82,247,885 921,811 85,777,130 922,737
Commercial 8 2,053,414 40,880,203 2,053,414 40,880,203 2,053,414 40,880,203 2,986,295 45,144,276
Industrial 25 583,044 21,728,668 583,044 21,728,668 583,044 21,728,668 1,430,973 21,967,098
Residential 3892 335,913,253 19,371,890 337,322,863 17,465,512 336,212,411 18,575,964 358,244,848 23,006,848
Com. Personal 358 6,419,300 0 6,446,100 0 6,446,100 0 6,936,700 0
Ind. Personal 27 3,727,700 0 3,738,700 0 3,738,700 0 4,280,800 0
Util. Personal 0 0 16,448,700 0 17,976,900 0 17,976,900 0 31,071,300
Exempt 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 70120 5351 430,944,596 99,351,272 432,392,006 98,973,094 431,281,554 100,083,546 459,656,746 122,112,259
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70120 1034 82,247,885 921,811 82,247,885 921,811 82,247,885 921,811 85,777,130 922,737
All: Agricultural 1034 82,247,885 921,811 82,247,885 921,811 82,247,885 921,811 85,777,130 922,737
Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70120 8 2,053,414 40,880,203 2,053,414 40,880,203 2,053,414 40,880,203 2,986,295 45,144,276
All: Commercial 8 2,053,414 40,880,203 2,053,414 40,880,203 2,053,414 40,880,203 2,986,295 45,144,276
Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70120 25 583,044 21,728,668 583,044 21,728,668 583,044 21,728,668 1,430,973 21,967,098
All: Industrial 25 583,044 21,728,668 583,044 21,728,668 583,044 21,728,668 1,430,973 21,967,098
Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70120 3892 335,913,253 19,371,890 337,322,863 17,465,512 336,212,411 18,575,964 358,244,848 23,006,848
All: Residential 3892 335,913,253 19,371,890 337,322,863 17,465,512 336,212,411 18,575,964 358,244,848 23,006,848
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70120 358 6,419,300 0 6,446,100 0 6,446,100 0 6,936,700 0
All: Com. Personal 358 6,419,300 0 6,446,100 0 6,446,100 0 6,936,700 0
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70120 27 3,727,700 0 3,738,700 0 3,738,700 0 4,280,800 0
All: Ind. Personal 27 3,727,700 0 3,738,700 0 3,738,700 0 4,280,800 0
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70120 0 0 16,448,700 0 17,976,900 0 17,976,900 0 31,071,300
All: Util. Personal 0 0 16,448,700 0 17,976,900 0 17,976,900 0 31,071,300
Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70120 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: Exempt 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Non-PRE
82,106,646
17,976,900
100,083,546
0

2022 ORIG
PRE
448,439,246
11,217,500
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91,040,959
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0
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<< Top 50 Statistics >>>>>

*xxkkk  Top 50 S.E.V.s Krrx*

70-50-26-011-850 MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO $ 15,047,700
70-05-22-400-026 Cs FACILITIES LLC $ 5,162,500
70-05-09-100-004 HENKE WILLIAM CORNELIUS $ 3,931,700
70-05-27-260-009 930 O'MALLEY LLC $ 3,897,600
70-05-26-200-022 SUN SECURED FINANCING LLC $ 3,655,000
70-50-44-036-100 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY $ 2,833,400
70-50-21-000-100 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY $ 2,687,500
70-50-26-000-100 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY $ 2,628,200
70-05-23-380-058 KEYSER PROPERTY GROUP LLC $ 2,498,600
70-05-27-400-011 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC $ 2,311,500
70-50-25-000-250 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY $ 2,177,300
70-05-26-300-015 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC $ 2,130,300
70-05-25-400-010 LANGELAND FARMS INC $ 2,044,300
70-05-09-100-901 BRIGHTMARK CASTOR RNG LLC $ 2,000,000
70-05-26-160-005 HAN-REN CO LLC $ 1,880,600
70-05-25-200-022 HOP FAMILY LLC $ 1,726,700
70-05-26-200-021 FLEXTRONICS AMERICA LLC $ 1,655,700
70-05-27-300-009 RIVER RIDGE FARMS INC $ 1,641,500
70-05-27-100-029 RAAP PROPERTIES LLC $ 1,523,900
70-05-22-200-004 MIDWEST DEVELOPMENT TEAM LLC $ 1,429,300
70-10-07-332-009 LAMONT MI PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC $ 1,331,400
70-50-21-002-000 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC $ 1,323,700
70-50-44-243-250 CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC $ 1,240,800
70-05-28-200-011 WHITE ACRES LLC $ 1,240,300
70-50-44-135-100 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITY CORP-718 $ 1,216,900
70-05-26-100-047 LUTHER LEASING LLC $ 1,162,300
70-50-25-000-950 DTE GAS COMPANY $ 1,121,900
70-06-25-300-028 AXIS ENTERPRISES INC $ 1,118,100
70-05-27-200-060 PRESSCOTT PROPERTIES LLC $ 1,048,200
70-05-27-240-010 KAM DEVELOPMENT LLC $ 1,035,400
70-05-26-201-027 COOPERSVILLE RIVER VILL $ 1,024,900
70-05-21-400-032 H&H ENTERPRISES OF WEST MI LLC $ 985,000
70-06-30-100-020 GLM NORTH LLC $ 968,600
70-06-22-400-026 MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO L $ 966, 600
70-10-21-400-020 STEELE MARCIA TRUST $ 956,700
70-10-24-200-033 MC LEONARD GARDENS PROPERTY LLC $ 944,200
70-05-26-200-011 332 RIVER PROPERTIES LLC $ 941,400
70-05-26-201-026 MEADOW GR LTD DIV HOUSE $ 917,300
70-09-01-200-012 STEELE TIMOTHY -MARCIA $ 900,000
70-05-20-400-003 WALT KATHY K TRUST $ 895,300
70-10-09-100-001 LAMAR FARMS LLC $ 880,600
70-05-27-240-006 930 O'MALLEY LLC $ 877,900
70-10-08-400-006 VISSER JOHN $ 870,600
70-05-27-200-061 1515 MANAGEMENT COMPANY INC $ 860,100
70-05-23-477-047 140 MILL STREET LLC $ 846,900
70-05-22-400-009 CASEMIER SHOPRITE $ 845,500
70-05-23-380-051 RANDALL RIDGE LLC $ 837,900
70-05-27-240-004 LYNDEN SPORTS CENTER LLC $ 837,400
70-05-27-260-004 UA LOCAL 174 BUILDING ASSOCIATION $ 819,300
70-10-09-200-025 LAFERRIERE RONALD A $ 818,800

*xkxx  Top 50 Taxable Values  ***x**

70-50-26-011-850 MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO $ 15,047,700
70-05-22-400-026 CsS FACILITIES LLC $ 3,727,624
70-05-27-260-009 930 O'MALLEY LLC $ 3,653,706
70-05-09-100-004 HENKE WILLIAM CORNELIUS $ 2,986,647
70-05-26-200-022 SUN SECURED FINANCING LLC $ 2,848,017
70-50-44-036-100 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY $ 2,833,400
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70-50-21-000-100
70-50-26-000-100
70-05-27-400-011
70-50-25-000-250
70-05-26-300-015
70-05-09-100-901
70-05-25-200-022
70-05-25-400-010
70-05-27-300-009
70-50-21-002-000
70-50-44-243-250
70-50-44-135-100
70-05-26-160-005
70-50-25-000-950
70-10-07-332-009
70-05-26-201-027
70-05-28-200-011
70-05-27-100-029
70-05-26-100-047
70-05-26-200-021
70-06-22-400-026
70-05-22-200-004
70-05-27-240-006
70-05-21-400-032
70-05-27-200-060
70-05-23-350-002
70-05-27-240-004
70-10-24-200-033
70-05-26-200-011
70-06-25-300-028
70-05-23-380-058
70-50-21-004-700
70-06-30-100-020
70-05-22-400-009
70-05-27-260-004
70-05-20-400-003
70-05-26-201-026
70-05-08-400-014
70-05-26-100-049
70-05-23-380-051
70-05-22-300-026
70-05-26-126-010
70-50-13-001-700
70-05-27-200-061

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY

REPUBLIC SERVICES INC

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY

REPUBLIC SERVICES INC

BRIGHTMARK CASTOR RNG LLC

HOP FAMILY LLC

LANGELAND FARMS INC
RIVER RIDGE FARMS INC
REPUBLIC SERVICES INC

CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC
MICHIGAN GAS UTILITY CORP-718

HAN-REN CO LLC
DTE GAS COMPANY

LAMONT MI PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC
COOPERSVILLE RIVER VILL

WHITE ACRES LLC

RAAP PROPERTIES LLC
LUTHER LEASING LLC

FLEXTRONICS AMERICA LLC
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO L
MIDWEST DEVELOPMENT TEAM LLC

930 O'MALLEY LLC

H&H ENTERPRISES OF WEST MI LLC
PRESSCOTT PROPERTIES LLC
AGGRESSIVE PROPERTIES LLC
LYNDEN SPORTS CENTER LLC

MC LEONARD GARDENS PROPERTY LLC
332 RIVER PROPERTIES LLC

AXIS ENTERPRISES INC

KEYSER PROPERTY GROUP LLC
ENERGY DEVELOPMENTS INC

GLM NORTH LLC
CASEMIER SHOPRITE

UA LOCAL 174 BUILDING ASSOCIATION

WALT KATHY K TRUST

MEADOW GR LTD DIV HOUSE

GWP 2 LLC

NOPPERT PROPERTIES LLC

RANDALL RIDGE LLC
PLAZA 68TH ST LLC

SMR PROPERTIES LLC
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

1515 MANAGEMENT COMPANY INC

*x%x%  Top 50 Owners by Taxable Value *****

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO has

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
REPUBLIC SERVICES INC

930 O'MALLEY LLC

RIVER RIDGE FARMS INC

CS FACILITIES LLC

HENKE WILLIAM CORNELIUS
SUN SECURED FINANCING LLC
LANGELAND FARMS INC
BRIGHTMARK CASTOR RNG LLC
WALT KATHY K TRUST

LUTHER LEASING LLC

HOP FAMILY LLC

KOPPENOL ALLEN TRUST

15,647,400 Taxable

has 10,867,496 Taxable
has 6,522,144 Taxable
has 4,856,910 Taxable
has 4,484,476 Taxable
has 3,727,624 Taxable
has 2,986,647 Taxable
has 2,848,017 Taxable
has 2,374,297 Taxable
has 2,000,000 Taxable
has 1,942,022 Taxable
has 1,837,030 Taxable
has 1,726,700 Taxable
has 1,559,360 Taxable

Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value

Oy Uy Uy Dy Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay

in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in

2,687,500
2,628,200
2,311,500
2,177,300
2,130,300
2,000,000
1,726,700
1,481,284
1,475,202
1,323,700
1,240,800
1,216,900
1,206,640
1,121,900
1,105,723
1,098,488
1,040,465
1,039,612
990,276
972,359
966, 600
900,033
858,080
848,246
843,696
818,300
816,600
812,454
809,164
778,784
777,483
766,500
733,562
705,843
701,480
685,212
683,680
677,000
673,164
655,175
638,218
632,351
630,600
617,425

3 Parcel (s)
47 Parcel (s)
13 Parcel (s)
4 Parcel (s)
69 Parcel (s)
1 Parcel (s)
1 Parcel (s)
2 Parcel (s)
13 Parcel (s)
1 Parcel (s)
27 Parcel (s)
5 Parcel (s)
2 Parcel (s)
15 Parcel (s)
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DTE GAS COMPANY has 1,557,600 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel (s)
LYNDEN SPORTS CENTER LLC has 1,313,513 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC has 1,240,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
LAMONT MI PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC has 1,217,803 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN GAS UTILITY CORP-718 has 1,216,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HAN-REN CO LLC has 1,200,640 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
LANGELAND FARM PROPERTY LLC has 1,184,766 Taxable Value in 19 Parcel (s)
COOPERSVILLE RIVER VILL has 1,098,488 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
J&J DAIRY INC has 1,062,721 Taxable Value in 18 Parcel (s)
HENKE JANE M TRUST has 1,052,088 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel (s)
WHITE ACRES LLC has 1,040,465 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
RAAP PROPERTIES LLC has 1,039,612 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ENERGY DEVELOPMENTS INC has 1,010,106 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
FLEXTRONICS AMERICA LLC has 972,359 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO L has 966,600 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
STEELE MARCIA TRUST has 903,886 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel (s)
MIDWEST DEVELOPMENT TEAM LLC has 900,033 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SOLID GROUND PROPERTIES LLC has 881,303 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel (s)
KLAMER DAVE LAND CO., LLC has 867,806 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel (s)

has 852,500 Taxable Value in 25 Parcel (s)
H&H ENTERPRISES OF WEST MI LLC has 848,246 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
PRESSCOTT PROPERTIES LLC has 843,696 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
GWP 2 LLC has 829,300 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
AGGRESSIVE PROPERTIES LLC has 818,300 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
MC LEONARD GARDENS PROPERTY LLC has 812,454 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
332 RIVER PROPERTIES LLC has 809,164 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
AXIS ENTERPRISES INC has 778,784 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KEYSER PROPERTY GROUP LLC has 777,483 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BH LAND HOLDINGS LLC has 764,114 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel (s)
RITZ THOMAS & KATHLEEN TRUSTS has 749,138 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel (s)
GLM NORTH LLC has 733,562 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
CASEMIER SHOPRITE has 705,843 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO has 705,108 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel (s)
UA LOCAL 174 BUILDING ASSOCIATION has 701,480 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MEADOW GR LTD DIV HOUSE has 683,680 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
LANGE LAND LLC has 674,257 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel (s)

*x%x%  Top 50 Owners by S.E.V. Value ****x*

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO has 15,647,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY has 12,193,600 S.E.V. Value in 47 Parcel (s)
RIVER RIDGE FARMS INC has 10,659,100 S.E.V. Value in 69 Parcel (s)
REPUBLIC SERVICES INC has 7,368,700 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel (s)
CS FACILITIES LLC has 5,162,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
930 O'MALLEY LLC has 5,138,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
LANGELAND FARMS INC has 4,729,600 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
WALT KATHY K TRUST has 4,380,500 S.E.V. Value in 27 Parcel (s)
HENKE WILLIAM CORNELIUS has 3,931,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SUN SECURED FINANCING LLC has 3,655,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
LANGELAND FARM PROPERTY LLC has 3,197,400 S.E.V. Value in 19 Parcel (s)
KOPPENOL ALLEN TRUST has 2,956,200 S.E.V. Value in 15 Parcel (s)
KEYSER PROPERTY GROUP LLC has 2,498,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
J&J DAIRY INC has 2,352,900 S.E.V. Value in 18 Parcel (s)
LUTHER LEASING LLC has 2,211,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
BRIGHTMARK CASTOR RNG LLC has 2,000,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HAN-REN CO LLC has 1,880,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HENKE JANE M TRUST has 1,853,500 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel (s)
STEELE MARCIA TRUST has 1,822,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
LANGE LAND LLC has 1,797,000 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
KAM DEVELOPMENT LLC has 1,775,600 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel (s)
HOP FAMILY LLC has 1,726,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
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FLEXTRONICS AMERICA LLC has 1,655,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
DTE GAS COMPANY has 1,557,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
SOLID GROUND PROPERTIES LLC has 1,538,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
RAAP PROPERTIES LLC has 1,523,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
LYNDEN SPORTS CENTER LLC has 1,470,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
LAMONT MI PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC has 1,461,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
MIDWEST DEVELOPMENT TEAM LLC has 1,429,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC has 1,332,700 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel (s)
A&J FARMS LLC has 1,285,900 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC has 1,240,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
WHITE ACRES LLC has 1,240,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
RITZ THOMAS & KATHLEEN TRUSTS has 1,226,600 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN GAS UTILITY CORP-718 has 1,216,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KLAMER DAVE LAND CO., LLC has 1,208,600 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel (s)
2018 WILSON ST LAND COMPANY LLC has 1,165,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
LANGELAND DAVID L-NANCY R has 1,165,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
GAVIN JEAN A TRUST has 1,153,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel (s)
AXIS ENTERPRISES INC has 1,118,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
STEELE MARCIA A TRUST has 1,114,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
COURTADE PAUL A has 1,096,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
KUPERUS MYLES J-ET AL has 1,085,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
K&H GRAIN & LIVESTOCK LLC has 1,072,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
ENERGY DEVELOPMENTS INC has 1,058,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
VB DEVELOPMENT LLC has 1,055,500 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
PRESSCOTT PROPERTIES LLC has 1,048,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BH LAND HOLDINGS LLC has 1,040,600 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel (s)
COOPERSVILLE RIVER VILL has 1,024,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
LINDBERG PATRICIA has 997,600 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel (s)

*x%x%  Top 50 Owners by Acreage F*****

INTERMEX WIRE TRANSFER LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
GUNCKEL FRANKLIN-CAROLE TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
ALMYDA BRYANT has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MINCH LISA B has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
LANGELAND DALE F-JILL C has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
ERWIN GREGORY L has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
HOLTON BRIAN-JACKIE has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
DEYOUNG THOMAS L-JANICE M, ETC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
GRAND RAPIDS BUILDING COMPANY LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MUNSEE STUART N. JR - PAULA J has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
KREY ROBERT D-KIMBERLY S has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MELINN FAMILY TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MORENO JOSE & IRASEMA has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
DENHOF BONNIE has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VANDYKE CHARLES L-JACQUELINE K has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
GLASS RICHARD has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
POLLING MATTHEW-JESSICA has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
KLUTING RUSSELL E has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VANHECK MARK & KATIE has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
LONGO ANTHONY - SARAH K has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ROBERTS CHESTER W-MICHELE has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BROOKS ZACHERY D - REBEKAH J has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MEAD MICHAEL H-MARY ANN has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
REISTER STEVE R-KARYN C has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MCCLURE DONALD S-SUSAN H has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
FINKLER CATHERINE E TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
IREY MARK has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
IREY ROBERT-MARILYN TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
VEENSTRA GABRIELLE M has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MEAD MICHAEL H has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
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VANHEUKELOM ANNETTE K has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
DEGLOPPER CLARK-ROXANNE has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
LOWELL RUSSELL D - DEBORAH A has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MCCLURE DONALD-SUSAN &ANDREW has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ARANGUREN JAIME & LOU ELLA has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
DEGLOPPER CLARK - ROXANNE has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
CHAN TONG has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
GUSTIN THOMAS B-LESHA M has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MCCLURE DONALD S-SUSAN H &MILLER M has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
OTTAWA COUNTY ROAD COMM has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
MCCLURE DONALD-SUSAN &ANDREW D has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
HUMPHREY RICHARD-PAULA REVOC TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DODDE TODD R-SUE A has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
WHEATON RICHARD A-DEBORAH J has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
DAVIS SHAWN P has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
HEITZMAN TYLER-MARY has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ERWIN GREGORY LEE has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
HOLTON BRIAN K-JACKIE M has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
DEGLOPPER KEITH - DEBRA has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ROBERTS DELORES L TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)



